

ADA ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS - 41ST

Project: STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE  
 Location: 41ST STREET AND MINNESOTA AVENUE

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.  
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.  
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

Bid Estimate: \$ 556,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 538,081.00

Dakota Contracting Corporation  
 Bidder: Corporation  
 2208 W. 50th Street  
 Address: Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57105  
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Big A's Contracting  
 Bidder: Contracting  
 1605 E. Cedar Lane  
 Address: Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57103  
 Phone No.:

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036  
 Value of OFM: \$

Letting Date: 03/22/18  
 Time: 2:15PM

| Item No.                    | Std. Bid Item No. | Description   | Unit   | Quantity | Unit Price   | Total Price   | Unit Price    | Total Price   |
|-----------------------------|-------------------|---|--------|----------|--------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| 1                           | 9.0010            | MOBILIZATION  | LS     | 1        | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00 |
| 2                           | 634.0010          | FLAGGING  | HR     | 20       | \$ 27.95     | \$ 559.00     | \$ 30.00      | \$ 600.00     |
| 3                           | 634.0110          | TRAFFIC CONTROL   | SF     | 1040.75  | \$ 4.60      | \$ 4,787.45   | \$ 4.40       | \$ 4,579.30   |
| 4                           | 634.0120          | TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS   | LS     | 1        | \$ 31,715.00 | \$ 31,715.00  | \$ 35,000.00  | \$ 35,000.00  |
| 5                           | 634.0285          | TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED  | EA     | 28       | \$ 113.00    | \$ 3,164.00   | \$ 110.00     | \$ 3,080.00   |
| 6                           | 634.0420          | TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE                | EA/DAY | 232      | \$ 22.60     | \$ 5,243.20   | \$ 22.00      | \$ 5,104.00   |
| 7                           | 634.1215          | CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT                            | EA/WK  | 6        | \$ 600.00    | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 700.00     | \$ 4,200.00   |
| 8                           | 633.1160          | COMBINATION ARROW   | EA     | 6        | \$ 400.00    | \$ 2,400.00   | \$ 440.00     | \$ 2,640.00   |
| 9                           | 634.1050          | TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGN   | EA     | 8        | \$ 10.00     | \$ 80.00      | \$ 20.00      | \$ 160.00     |
| 10                          | 950.5700          | LOCATING UTILITY  | EA     | 3        | \$ 450.00    | \$ 1,350.00   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 11                          | 110.0300          | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER   | FT     | 46       | \$ 11.60     | \$ 533.60     | \$ 20.00      | \$ 920.00     |
| 12                          | 110.1010          | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT  | SY     | 133.2    | \$ 18.85     | \$ 2,510.82   | \$ 15.00      | \$ 1,998.00   |
| 13                          | 110.1100          | REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT  | SY     | 497.5    | \$ 24.30     | \$ 12,089.25  | \$ 27.00      | \$ 13,432.50  |
| 14                          | 110.1140          | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK  | SY     | 1025.4   | \$ 13.40     | \$ 13,740.36  | \$ 13.50      | \$ 13,842.90  |
| 15                          | 110.5020          | SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN  | EA     | 7        | \$ 11.50     | \$ 80.50      | \$ 15.00      | \$ 105.00     |
| 16                          | 110.5021          | SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET  | EA     | 7        | \$ 11.50     | \$ 80.50      | \$ 15.00      | \$ 105.00     |
| 17                          | 110.8100          | SAW EXISTING ASPHALT  | LF     | 358.5    | \$ 4.40      | \$ 1,577.40   | \$ 8.00       | \$ 2,868.00   |
| 18                          | 110.8110          | SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT   | MG     | 2356     | \$ 5.85      | \$ 13,782.60  | \$ 12.00      | \$ 28,272.00  |
| 19                          | 120.6300          | WATER FOR VEGETATION  | MG     | 29       | \$ 27.50     | \$ 797.50     | \$ 50.00      | \$ 1,450.00   |
| 20                          | 230.0020          | PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL  | CY     | 80.8     | \$ 25.00     | \$ 2,020.00   | \$ 125.00     | \$ 10,100.00  |
| 21                          | 730.0301          | QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX  | LB     | 26.2     | \$ 20.00     | \$ 524.00     | \$ 75.00      | \$ 1,965.00   |
| 22                          | 731.0100          | FERTILIZING   | LB     | 25       | \$ 1.50      | \$ 37.50      | \$ 3.00       | \$ 75.00      |
| 23                          | 731.0200          | WEED CONTROL  | SY     | 483.7    | \$ 0.20      | \$ 96.74      | \$ 5.00       | \$ 2,418.50   |
| 24                          | 731.0210          | WEED CONTROL PROJECT  | LS     | 1        | \$ 200.00    | \$ 200.00     | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 2,500.00   |
| 25                          | 732.0200          | BONDED FIBER MATRIX   | TON    | 0.196    | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 588.00     | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 5,880.00   |
| 26                          | SPECIAL           | REMOVE AND RESET LANDSCAPING  | SY     | 116.1    | \$ 20.00     | \$ 2,322.00   | \$ 60.00      | \$ 6,966.00   |
| 27                          | SPECIAL           | REMOVE AND RESET BLOCK RETAINING WALL   | SF     | 69       | \$ 30.00     | \$ 2,070.00   | \$ 100.00     | \$ 6,900.00   |
| 28                          | 734.0850          | INLET PROTECTION  | EA     | 40       | \$ 100.00    | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 100.00     | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 29                          | 734.5010          | SWEEPING  | HR     | 20       | \$ 125.00    | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 125.00     | \$ 2,500.00   |
| 30                          | 120.0010          | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION   | CY     | 190      | \$ 27.75     | \$ 5,272.50   | \$ 40.00      | \$ 7,600.00   |
| 31                          | 120.6200          | WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL   | MG     | 2.8      | \$ 34.25     | \$ 95.90      | \$ 10.00      | \$ 28.00      |
| 32                          | 260.1010          | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE   | TON    | 300      | \$ 25.95     | \$ 7,785.00   | \$ 30.00      | \$ 9,000.00   |
| 33                          | 320.1250          | ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING   | TON    | 42.9     | \$ 216.20    | \$ 9,274.98   | \$ 400.00     | \$ 17,160.00  |
| 34                          | SPECIAL           | 9" PCC FILLET SECTION R8 HOUR CONCRETE MIX                                      | SY     | 524      | \$ 99.30     | \$ 52,033.20  | \$ 205.00     | \$ 107,420.00 |
| 35                          | SPECIAL           | FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT NO.            | SY     | 170.5    | \$ 230.00    | \$ 39,215.00  | \$ 235.00     | \$ 40,067.50  |
| 36                          | 380.6115          | 5 INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT NO.                                     | EA     | 341      | \$ 9.45      | \$ 3,222.45   | \$ 25.00      | \$ 8,525.00   |
| 37                          | 380.6119          | 9 INSERT STEEL 1 1/4" BAR IN CONCRETE   | EA     | 1002     | \$ 12.05     | \$ 12,074.10  | \$ 30.00      | \$ 30,060.00  |
| 38                          | SPECIAL           | PAVEMENT  | EA     | 46       | \$ 12.75     | \$ 586.50     | \$ 30.00      | \$ 1,380.00   |
| 39                          | 651.0860          | 6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK  | SF     | 10052    | \$ 8.00      | \$ 80,416.00  | \$ 9.75       | \$ 98,007.00  |
| 40                          | 61.6020           | TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS  | SF     | 32       | \$ 52.45     | \$ 1,678.40   | \$ 94.00      | \$ 3,008.00   |
| 41                          | 651.6025          | TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS RADIUS TYPE MANHOLE/JUNCTION BOX CASTINGS ADJUST FOR | SF     | 789.9    | \$ 63.25     | \$ 49,961.18  | \$ 130.00     | \$ 102,687.00 |
| 42                          | SPECIAL           | ADA ACCESSIBILITY   | EA     | 26       | \$ 355.00    | \$ 9,230.00   | \$ 750.00     | \$ 19,500.00  |
| 43                          | 900.0450          | VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT  | EA     | 24       | \$ 175.00    | \$ 4,200.00   | \$ 500.00     | \$ 12,000.00  |
| 44                          | 632.1320          | 2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST   | FT     | 20       | \$ 8.00      | \$ 160.00     | \$ 10.00      | \$ 200.00     |
| 45                          | 632.1330          | 2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST   | FT     | 7        | \$ 9.00      | \$ 63.00      | \$ 11.00      | \$ 77.00      |
| 46                          | 632.1340          | 2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH                  | FT     | 3        | \$ 10.00     | \$ 30.00      | \$ 12.00      | \$ 36.00      |
| 47                          | 632.3050          | REFLECTIVE SHEETING   | SF     | 10.25    | \$ 20.00     | \$ 205.00     | \$ 22.00      | \$ 225.50     |
| 48                          | 632.3060          | INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST  | EA     | 3        | \$ 10.00     | \$ 30.00      | \$ 12.00      | \$ 36.00      |
| 49                          | 632.3065          | INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT  | EA     | 7        | \$ 10.00     | \$ 70.00      | \$ 12.00      | \$ 84.00      |
| 50                          | SPECIAL           | SOLAR PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN BY TAPCO   | EA     | 1        | \$ 1,975.00  | \$ 1,975.00   | \$ 2,172.50   | \$ 2,172.50   |
| 51                          | SPECIAL           | ADJUST DROP INLET LID   | EA     | 10       | \$ 415.00    | \$ 4,150.00   | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 52                          | 462.0100          | CLASS M6 CONCRETE   | CY     | 2.59     | \$ 1,530.00  | \$ 3,962.70   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 6,475.00   |
| 53                          | 480.0100          | REINFORCING STEEL   | LB     | 455      | \$ 2.75      | \$ 1,251.25   | \$ 5.00       | \$ 2,275.00   |
| 54                          | 671.6100          | TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID  | EA     | 1        | \$ 340.00    | \$ 340.00     | \$ 375.00     | \$ 375.00     |
| 55                          | 635.5020          | 2' DIAMETER FOOTING   | FT     | 30       | \$ 165.00    | \$ 4,950.00   | \$ 181.50     | \$ 5,445.00   |
| 56                          | 635.5491          | TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT   | EA     | 11       | \$ 100.00    | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 110.00     | \$ 1,210.00   |
| 57                          | 635.8120          | 2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 DIRECTION             | FT     | 35       | \$ 11.00     | \$ 385.00     | \$ 12.10      | \$ 423.50     |
| 58                          | SPECIAL           | DRILLED 2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80 DIRECTIONAL                                | FT     | 250      | \$ 16.00     | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 17.60      | \$ 4,400.00   |
| 59                          | SPECIAL           | DRILLED   | FT     | 80       | \$ 17.00     | \$ 1,360.00   | \$ 18.70      | \$ 1,496.00   |
| 60                          | SPECIAL           | 2/2/2/4 ALUMINUM WIRE   | FT     | 1619     | \$ 3.30      | \$ 5,342.70   | \$ 3.65       | \$ 5,909.35   |
| 61                          | 110.1540          | REMOVE LUMINAIRE POLE FOOTING   | EA     | 5        | \$ 750.00    | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 7,500.00   |
| 62                          | 110.5100          | SALVAGE LUMINAIRE POLE INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE                    | EA     | 5        | \$ 400.00    | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 440.00     | \$ 2,200.00   |
| 63                          | 635.0432          | WITH ARM 40' HEIGHT   | EA     | 5        | \$ 580.00    | \$ 2,900.00   | \$ 638.00     | \$ 3,190.00   |
| 64                          | 250.0016          | INCIDENTAL WORK TRAFFIC   | LS     | 1        | \$ 10,650.00 | \$ 10,650.00  | \$ 11,715.00  | \$ 11,715.00  |
| 65                          | 635.5324          | 24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX   | EA     | 3        | \$ 2,650.00  | \$ 7,950.00   | \$ 2,915.00   | \$ 8,745.00   |
| 66                          | 635.9302          | 2/C #14 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1  | FT     | 750      | \$ 2.00      | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 2.10       | \$ 1,575.00   |
| 67                          | 635.8113          | 1" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 3" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT                  | FT     | 35       | \$ 10.00     | \$ 350.00     | \$ 11.00      | \$ 385.00     |
| 68                          | SPECIAL           | DIRECTIONAL DRILLED 3" RIGID GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT                           | FT     | 182      | \$ 42.00     | \$ 7,644.00   | \$ 46.20      | \$ 8,408.40   |
| 69                          | 635.8030          | DIRECTIONAL DRILLED PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD WITH COUNTDOWN                       | FT     | 68       | \$ 31.00     | \$ 2,108.00   | \$ 34.10      | \$ 2,318.80   |
| 70                          | 635.5922          | TIMER FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN PUSH                                       | EA     | 8        | \$ 920.00    | \$ 7,360.00   | \$ 1,012.00   | \$ 8,096.00   |
| 71                          | SPECIAL           | BUTTON POLE FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL                               | EA     | 34       | \$ 910.00    | \$ 30,940.00  | \$ 1,001.00   | \$ 34,034.00  |
| 72                          | SPECIAL           | PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON  | EA     | 34       | \$ 1,265.00  | \$ 43,010.00  | \$ 1,391.50   | \$ 47,311.00  |
| 73                          | 635.5491          | TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT   | EA     | 1        | \$ 100.00    | \$ 100.00     | \$ 110.00     | \$ 110.00     |
| 74                          | 635.5493          | TIE TO EXISTING SIGNAL FOOTING  | EA     | 10       | \$ 600.00    | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 660.00     | \$ 6,600.00   |
| 75                          | 635.5494          | TIE TO EXISTING JUNCTION BOX  | EA     | 21       | \$ 100.00    | \$ 2,100.00   | \$ 110.00     | \$ 2,310.00   |
| <b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b> |                   |   |        |          |              |               |               |               |
|                             |                   |   |        |          | Total Bid    | \$ 620,231.28 | Total Bid     | \$ 934,941.75 |